JORDAN SCHOOL DISTRICT

Dr. Anthony Godfrey, Ed.D., Superintendent of Schools

West Jordan, Utah

Intradistrict Communication

DATE: May 1, 2020
TO: All Principals
FROM: Administrator of Schools

Michael Anderson, Associate Superintendent
Travis Hamblin, Director of Student Services

Caleb Olson, Consultant of Planning and Enroliment
Scott Festin, Consultant of Planning and Enroliment

SUBJECT: Student Enrollment for April 2020

The following monthly enroliment information is provided to assist in tracking and planning purposes for student enrollment and

staffing.

Total enrolliment (K-12):

Total enrollment (K-12) April 2019 vs April 2020:

Total enrollment (K-12) growth Rate:

Annual enrollment change and growth rate (K-12):

Monthly enrollment, change and growth rate (K-12):

Kindergarten:
Grades 1-6:
Grades 7-9:
Grades 10-12:
Special Education:

Total

56,215
1,726
3.1%
April 2019 vs April 2020
Change Rate
Kindergarten: -21 -0.56%
Grades 1-6: 466 1.91%
Grades 7-9: 778 6.17%
Grades 10-12: 540 4.36%
Special Education: -37 -2.93%
Total 1726 3.1%
2019 2020
Mar-19 Apr-19 Change Rate Mar-20 Apr-20 Change Rate
3,776 3,769 -7 -0.19% 3,750 3,748 -2 -0.05%
24,477 24,456 -21 -0.09% 24,919 24,922 3 0.01%
12,606 12,613 7 0.06% 13,391 13,391 0 0.00%
12,510 12,387 -123 -0.98% 13,059 12,927 -132 -1.01%
1,265 1,264 -1 -0.08% 1,228 1,227 -1 -0.08%
54,634 54,489 -145 -0.27% 56,347 56,215 -132 -0.23%




ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS

Monthly Enrollment Report

April 2020
Grades Grades SPED SPED

School K 1 2 3 4 5 6 1-6 K-6 (C,F,.D) (G, 1) Total
Bastian 142 139 147 128 134 131 115 794 936 14 0 950
Blackridge* 141 144 143 144 134 155 169 889 1,030 0 0 1,030
Bluffdale 99 121 118 102 125 112 128 706 805 3 0 808
Butterfield Canyon 118 148 128 138 132 146 125 817 935 2 0 937
Columbia 96 74 98 92 94 94 104 556 652 5 0 657
Copper Canyon 91 85 88 90 113 101 120 597 688 7 0 695
Daybreak 101 129 109 104 133 113 121 709 810 2 44 856
Eastlake 101 133 146 142 155 134 150 860 961 1 0 962
Elk Meadows 105 100 85 114 104 122 110 635 740 2 35 777
Falcon Ridge 98 102 86 107 104 124 104 627 725 1 0 726
Foothills 132 150 123 162 142 164 137 878 1,010 3 0 1,013
Fox Hollow* 150 167 148 167 165 177 179 1,003 1,153 5 0 1,158
Golden Fields 131 133 115 101 129 119 112 709 840 1 24 865
Hayden Peak 103 89 99 105 115 134 147 689 792 4 0 796
Heartland 63 62 65 56 74 73 70 400 463 2 43 508
Herriman 100 147 144 131 144 129 130 825 925 0 14 939
Jordan Hills 67 77 67 93 102 a0 88 517 584 3 0 587
Jordan Ridge 84 114 106 137 127 113 125 722 806 2 0 808
Majestic 43 36 34 34 26 39 40 209 252 1 0 253
Midas Creek 132 101 119 133 131 146 140 770 902 7 0 909
Monte Vista 84 133 112 125 136 136 177 819 903 3 0 906
Mountain Point 63 56 57 48 47 42 46 296 359 2 0 361
Mountain Shadows 74 94 93 103 77 103 112 582 656 8 0 664
Oakcrest 106 139 125 132 138 161 155 850 956 3 0 959
Oquirrh 80 73 81 85 88 82 88 497 577 5 28 610
Ridge View 102 87 92 101 105 94 67 546 648 4 0 652
Riverside 87 87 101 91 116 91 110 596 683 2 32 717
Riverton 68 75 88 96 81 108 99 547 615 6 33 654
Rosamond 90 89 94 92 98 94 87 554 644 6 0 650
Rose Creek 106 113 102 126 142 116 127 726 832 1 34 867
Silver Crest 146 143 143 124 150 137 141 838 984 0 0 984
South Jordan* 148 151 152 136 142 139 157 877 1,025 2 29 1,056
Southland 82 124 101 127 117 123 144 736 818 0 0 818
Terra Linda 69 75 79 74 75 80 77 460 529 2 26 557
Welby 105 118 104 139 118 147 132 758 863 4 0 867
West Jordan 70 68 69 61 61 53 74 386 456 1 41 498
Westland 72 85 83 79 79 71 78 475 547 3 0 550
Westvale 99 84 69 86 74 72 82 467 566 3 1 570

ELEMENTARY TOTAL 3,748 4,045 3,913 4,105 4,227 4,265 4,367 24,922 28,670 120 384 29,174

*indicates YRE school calendar



Monthly Enrollment Report

April 2020

Area & School 7th 8th 9th
Copper Mountain Middle 350 334 365
Elk Ridge Middle 351 406 390
Fort Herriman Middle 528 485 498
Joel P Jensen Middle 291 291 299
Mountain Creek Middle 392 349 294
Oquirrh Hills Middle 432 404 447
South Hills Middle 499 456 387
South Jordan Middle 450 447 418
Sunset Ridge Middle 499 466 454
West Hills Middle 415 477 454
West Jordan Middle 370 357 335
Valley

Valley High (Middle School)
MIDDLE SCHOOLS TOTAL

Area & School
Bingham High
Copper Hills High
Herriman High
Mountain Ridge High
Riverton High
West Jordan High
Valley High
HIGH SCHOOLS TOTAL
Special Schools
Kauri Sue Hamilton
River's Edge
South Valley
SPECIAL SCHOOLS TOTAL

DISTRICT TOTAL - ALL SCHOOLS

1

4,577 4,472 4,342

10th

819
960
637
677
761
623

46

4,523

11th
827
900
670
567
670
549
304

4,487

12th
760
768
788
216
675
447
263

3,917

Sub-
Total

1,049
1,147
1,511

881
1,035
1,283
1,342
1,315
1,419
1,346
1,062

1
13,391

Sub-

Total
2,406
2,628
2,095
1,460
2,106
1,619
613

12,927

54,988
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115

213
33
155
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1,053

Total

1,050
1,163
1,513

906
1,036
1,312
1,372
1,339
1,432
1,353
1,100

1
13,577

Total
2,416
2,639
2,108
1,483
2,142
1,661

614

13,063

213
33
155

401

56,215
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